



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E56C7
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795717251 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 46 Sidewalk Reconstruction

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DDS ENTERPRISES LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$108,199.50	100.00%
2	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$112,629.00	104.09%
3	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$120,184.72	111.08%
4	SPARKS CONCRETE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,757.00	138.41%
5	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,840.70	138.49%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023
District: District 5
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 46 Sidewalk Reconstruction
 FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E56C7
 Financial Project No. 427957-1-72-51
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 County: Seminole
 Contract Calendar Days: 45
 Lead Time: 14 Days

Call Order: 008
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA

Contract: E56C7
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42795717251 (*)

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of sidewalk removal and reconstruction on SR 46 in Seminole County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DDS ENTERPRISES LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	24,955.00000	24,955.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	12,255.00000	12,255.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		493.000 LF	5.00000	2,465.00	7.50000	3,697.50	4.42000	2,179.06
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(1.000) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	14,561.52000	14,561.52
0025 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		234.000 SY	27.50000	6,435.00	30.00000	7,020.00	18.49000	4,326.66



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E56C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DDS ENTERPRISES LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0030 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		186.600 CY	80.00000	14,928.00	30.00000	5,598.00	47.83000	8,925.08
0035 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		63.700 CY	50.00000	3,185.00	40.00000	2,548.00	119.72000	7,626.16
0040 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		22.000 LF	100.00000	2,200.00	300.00000	6,600.00	164.31000	3,614.82
0045 0430400018 WINGED CONCRETE ENDWALLS, U- TYPE INDEX 430-040, 18"		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	4,554.38000	9,108.76
0050 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		343.000 SY	90.00000	30,870.00	109.00000	37,387.00	71.14000	24,401.02
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		441.000 SY	6.50000	2,866.50	13.50000	5,953.50	11.78000	5,194.98
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	225.00000	225.00	3,036.66000	3,036.66
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$108,199.50		\$112,629.00		\$120,184.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E56C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DDS ENTERPRISES LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$108,199.50		\$112,629.00		120,184.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E56C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SPARKS CONCRETE		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		493.000 LF	10.00000	4,930.00	10.00000	4,930.00		
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(1.000) AC (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0025 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		234.000 SY	50.00000	11,700.00	20.00000	4,680.00		
0030 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		186.600 CY	70.00000	13,062.00	49.00000	9,143.40		
0035 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		63.700 CY	150.00000	9,555.00	49.00000	3,121.30		
0040 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		22.000 LF	200.00000	4,400.00	400.00000	8,800.00		
0045 0430400018 WINGED CONCRETE ENDWALLS, U- TYPE INDEX 430-040, 18"		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 Call Order: 008 Contract: E56C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SPARKS CONCRETE		(5) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0050 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		343.000 SY	150.00000	51,450.00	140.00000	48,020.00		
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		441.000 SY	10.00000	4,410.00	6.00000	2,646.00		
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	1,250.00000	1,250.00	500.00000	500.00		
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY Section Totals:			\$149,757.00		\$149,840.70			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$149,757.00		\$149,840.70			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231107 November 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E56C7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.